Chapter 14

ELECTIONS

§ 14-1. Supervisors.

§ 14-2. Poll hours.

§ 14-3. Scheduling of tabulators, election inspectors and election personnel.

[HISTORY: Adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Pleasant Springs 11-7-1989 by Ord. No. 89-1 as §§ 1.02 and 1.03 of the 1989 Code. Amendments noted where applicable.]

§ 14-1. Supervisors.

- A. Pursuant to § 60.21(2), Wis. Stats., the number of Supervisors of the Town Board for the Town of Pleasant Springs shall be five.
- B. The Board positions consisting of the Town Chairperson, Supervisor 1 and Supervisor 2 shall be elected by ballot biannually in the odd-numbered years on the first Tuesday in April of such odd-numbered years. The two Supervisors who shall be Supervisor 3 and Supervisor 4 shall be elected by ballot biannually in even-numbered years on the first Tuesday in April of such numbered years. [Amended 11-4-2003]

§ 14-2. Poll hours.

- A. Pursuant to § 6.78, Wis. Stats., the polls at any election hereafter in the Town of Pleasant Springs shall be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. [Amended 11-4-2003]
- B. This section applies to all future elections.

§ 14-3. Scheduling of tabulators, election inspectors—and election personnel. [Added

1-21-1992 by Ord. No. 92-1; amended 11-4-2003]

During the poll hours for elections, as set forth in § 14-2, Poll hours, the Town Clerk is authorized to appropriately schedule tabulators, election inspectors and other election personnel so as to facilitate administrative convenience, efficiency, and maximum service to the public. The Town Clerk is authorized to appoint, recruit and hire such persons as otherwise authorized by law and to schedule shifts and hours and assign various duties as required to ensure the orderly administration of facilities during official poll hours for the various elections held in the Town of Pleasant Springs.